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S )(k5 OF 1)AIRI AND POULT iT iiT)DLC i s 

August 1 	1970 

( r 	r 	Ut 

t 	 'H 	 stOl'l 

ti hand in Canada amounted to 106,435,000 lb. The summary total was higher 
than last year by 26.4 in LIlion pounds. The five-year average 1965-1969 of August 1 
tocks is 74,593,000 lb. The July 1970 "in-to-storage" movement was 15.9 million 

1 	c 

lie total stocks of cheddar cheese were 73,872,000 lb. Canadian. The summary 
lower than last year by 15.6 million pounds and showed an "in-to-storage" 

	

WUV 'itt nt 	f H7 uti it ion 1:uiiks for tuh' 1970. 

ttilkpUJc 

	

Ut 	ol: 'vaperaL1': win_i 	ni 1k twiT lr\ or for niTini ncturnrn tLnulUntd to 1), - 

,000 lb. which was a decrease of 10.9 million pounds from last year, fhe in-to-
storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for July 1970 was 8.7 million pounds. 
Stocks of the chief by-product, skim milk powder, amounted to 139,256,000 lb. a 
ilecrease of 70.4 million pounds from last year and an increase of 31.6 million pounds 
,lver lart month. 

tU' 	'11 

ei, trozen eggs at August 1, 1970 LoLalied u,b7,000 lb. being I.D mU-

uo sunds higher than the 1969 figures. The "in-to-storage" movement for July 1970 
was 899 thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 969 thousand pounds 

Urn IlL' Tu lv 1969.  

ii' sunimary LoLal UI dLwssed and eVisceraLed poul try mat Locks at ugus1 1 

1)70 wi higher than last year by 8.3 million pounds. An "in-to-storage" movement 
of 5.5 million pounds is shown for the month of July 1970. By kind, the stocks were: 
Chicken, 21,586,000 lb., Fowl, 4,592,000 lb., Turkey, 20,196,000 lb., Duck, 1,033,000 
lb. and Goose, 179,000 lb. 
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TABLE 1. Stocks of Butter in Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada 

Creamery butter 	August 1, 1970 	July 1, 1970 	August 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1969 

thousand pounds 

Canada ..............................106,435 	90,545 	80,070 

Prince Edward 	Island 	.............. 682 530 683 
Nova 	Scotia 	....................... 302 389 283 
New 	Brunswick 	..................... 268 306 221 
Quebec 	............................ 88,128 74,232 59,445 
Ontario 	........................... 9,014 8,094 11,017 
Manitoba 	.......................... 1,491 1,304 1,792 
Saskatchewan 	...................... 2,557 2,113 2,512 
Alberta 	........................... 3,214 2,682 3,184 
British 	Columbia 	.................. 779 895 933 

5 year average 
	

74,593 

Whey butter ......................... 211 
	

221 
	

255 

LABLE 2. Stocks of Cheddar Cheese in Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada 

August 1, 1970 	July 1, 1970 	August 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1969 

thousand pounds 

Canada 	.............................. 73,872 67,175 89,473 

Prince Edward 	Island 	.............. 466 299 578 
Nova 	Scotia 	....................... 378 401 485 
New Brunswick 	..................... 65 71 67 
Quebec 	............................ 41,598 38,097 48,582 
Ontario 	........................... 28,500 25,557 37,525 
Manitoba 	.......................... 621 666 474 
Saskatchewan 	...................... 89 67 115 
Alberta 	........................... 1,307 1,198 92 
British 	Columbia 	.................. 848 819 72 

I 
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tABLE 3. Stocks of Concentrated Milk in Cold Storages, Warehouses and 
Dairy Factories in Canada Owned and Held by/or for Manufacturers 

August 1, 1970 	July 1, 1970 	August 1, 
.eliminary 	revised 	1969 

	

(1) 	(1) 
1.734 	1,168 

) 	S 	S 	.................. 

(1 	1 

E;tporated or concentrated ...... 

it tod im 1k by- products 

370 

70 	367 	268 
- 	3 	- 

718 	882 	692 

Ski 138 129 146 

vaporated 	.................... 88 101 79 
........................ 50 28 67 

un 	milk 	powder 	.................. 139,256 107,696 209,677 

Spray 	process 	................... 136,529 105,510 205,855 
) 	--. .-. 	t_..i 

2,025 2,065 

5,620 5,630 8,511 

ii&y 	powder 	....................... 11,690 10,630 10,392 

(H) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with Ibulku. 
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TABLE 4. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada(1 

August 1, 1970 	July 1, 1970 	August 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1969 

thousand pounds 

Total poultry meat 

Canada 	................ 48,241 42,727 39,983 

Maritimes 2,651 2,292 2,021 
Quebec 	.............. 15,261 12,936 13,415 
Ontario 	............. 14 , 286 12,090 12,530 
Manitoba 4,728 4,433 3,483 
Saskatchewan 2,124 2,195 1,901 
Alberta 	............. 4 , 06 1  4,030 4,057 
British Columbia 5,130 4,751 2,546 

Chickcn 	indvr 	4 	1 

4,347 

Maritimes 554 426 226 
Quebec 	.............. 2,498 2,331 1,211 
Ontario 	............. 1,571 1,813 877 
Manitoba 835 857 207 
Saskatchewan 322 468 321 
Alberta 605 856 64 
British Columbia 482 495 168 

Chicken 4 lb. and over 

Canada................ 

Maritimes ........... 
Quebec .............. 
Ontario ............. 
Manitoba ............ 
Saskatchewan ........ 
Alberta ............. 
British Columbia 

See page 10 for footnotes. 

6,957 6,669 5,528 

327 230 278 
4,307 3,934 3,578 

589 593 890 
1,079 1,249 264 

107 127 136 
257 225 260 
291 311 122 
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L\BLE 4. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada(1) - Continued 

August 1, 1970 	July 1, 1970 	August 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1969 

thousand pounds 

Chicken, further processed(2) 

:wada 	................ 7,762 7,654 3,802 

1aritimes 910 668 349 
.uebec 	.............. 1,834 1,757 1,174 
Ontario 	............. 1,888 1,950 727 
Manitoba 769 877 246 
Saskatchewan 435 479 234 
Alberta 	............. 836 921 441 
Sritish Columbia 1,090 1,002 631 

Fo'l 

Canada 	................ 4 , 59 2 3,537 3,555 

Maritinies 199 141 180 
()uebec 	.............. 1 , 199  1,186 704 
Ontario 	............. 1 , 328  845 1,327 
Manitoba 868 381 1,062 
Saskatchewan 163 179 88 
Alberta 	............. 301 291 89 
Prjtish Columbia 	. . . 534 514 105 

Turkey up to 10 lb. 

5,749 4,686 6,092 

t1aritimes 245 304 503 
Quebec 	.............. 1,848 1,00F, 1,811 
Ontario 	............. 2,070  1,762 2,302 
Manitoba 206 232 415 
Saskatchewan 211 178 363 
Alberta 	............. 384  397 505 
British Columbia 	. .. . 

785 805 193 

See page 10 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 4. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada(l) - Continued 

August 1, 1970 	July 1, 1970 	August 1. 
preliminary 	revised 	1969 

thousand pounds 

Turkey over 10 lb. and under 16 lb. 

Canada 	................. 7,788 5,359 7,296 

Maritimes 247 250 265 
Quebec 	.............. 1,347 972 2,208 
Ontario 	............. 2,921 1,963 2,564 
Manitoba 294 227 312 
Saskatchewan 652 366 413 
Alberta 	............. 1,084 667 854 
British Columbia 1,243 914 660 

Turkey 16 lb. and over 

Can.da 	................ .5,089 7 

Maritimes 130 121 1c4 
Quebec 	.............. 1,548 1,077 2,347 
Ontario 	............. 2,444 1,829 2,916 
Manitoba 257 290 595 
Saskatchewan 187 357 236 
Alberta 	............. 296 332 679 
British Columbia . 227 236 471 

Turkey, further processed(3) 

I 

Canada ................ 

Maritimes ........... 
Quebec .............. 
Ontario ............. 
Manitoba ............ 
Saskatchewan ........ 
Alberta ............. 
British Columbia 

See page 10 for footnotes. 

1,570 1,362 1,483 

14 42 14 
170 217 99 
543 364 663 
297 173 300 
40 28 30 

257 282 292 
29 

I 
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TABLE4. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada(1) - Continued 

S 

	

August 1, 1970 
	

July 1, 1970 
	

August 1, 

	

preliminary 	revised 
	1969 

thousand pounds 

Total turke 

C.nada 	................ 20,196 15,649 22,299 

1aritimes 636 717 966 
Ouebec 	.............. 4 , 913  3,274 6,465 
ontario 	............. 7,97 8  5,918 8,445 
1nitoba 	............ 1 ,054  922 1,622 
Saskatchewan 1,090 929 1,042 
Alberta 	............. 2,021 1,678 2,330 
British Columbia 2,504 2211 I 

Duck 

l,0i3 

Haritimes 11 10 
tebec 	.............. 184  174 119 

iitario 558 480 205 

linitoba 31 17 60 

Saskatchewan 6 12 70 

Alberta 244 

British Columbia 	. .. . 
206 191 6 

Goose 

1.'ritimes ........... 
uebec .............. 
)Iltario ............. 
:snitoba ............ 
Saskatchewan ........ 
Alberta ............. 
British Columbia 

5e page 10 for footnotes. 

179 183 25 

14 18 2 
63 63 2 
80 79 1 
11 12 1 
1 1 4 
2 2 9 
8 8 6 
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TABLE 4. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada(l) - Concluded 

August 1, 1970 	July 1, 1970 
	

August 

preliminary 	revised 
	

1969 

thousand pounds 

Unclassified 

Canada 655 847 

Maritimes 2 81 

Quebec 263 217 
Ontario 294 412 
Manitoba 81 118 
Saskatchewan - - 

Alberta - - 

British Columbia 15 19 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) Previous to July 31, 1968 reported with chicken under 4 lb. 
(3) Previous to July 31, 1968 reported with unclassified poultry meat. 

tABLE 5. Frozen Eggs in Cold Storages in Canada 

Whole 

August 1, 	1970 
preliminary 

Yolk 	Whites Total 

July 1, 

revised 

Total 

August 1, 
1969 

Total 

'000 lb. 

Canada 	............. 4,191 1,790 896 6,877 5,978 5,390 

Maritimes 97 17 114 52 107 
Quebec 	.......... 1,927 136 265 2,328 1,786 1,509 
Ontario 	.......... 1,008 565 157 1,730 1,390 1,265 
Manitoba 	......... 587 455 59 1,101 953 810 
Saskatchewan 49 1 5 55 55 40 
Alberta 	.......... 105 1 7 113 75 174 
British Columbia 418 632 386 1,436 1,667 1.485 

304 

10 
192 
58 
21 
6 

17 

I 

4 
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